

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3270

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Service Centre  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

01 July 2016

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Integrated Digital Care Technology Fund.

- 1. Does your organisation have an Open Source Strategy?*
- 2. What Software and Technologies did you choose for your Integrated Digital Care Technology Fund funded projects?*
- 3. Is the software and technology you have used for your project an Open Source Product?*
- 4. Does the software / technology interface with another system? If so is the interface based on Open Standards / Open APIs?*

1. No

2. Viper provided by eHealth Informatics (part of the Wellbeing Group). The software runs on the Trust virtual environment

3. The software had been developed and built around open source technologies

4. The application is interfaced to the Trust's Patient Administration System (PAS) using HL7 standards.